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C CO SPT BN SWTG (A) POC JERRY SCREEN
AMAMENT FACILITY BLDG D-1307

Serial
Number =

6300646

Mode: M24 SWS
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6300646._ 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/27/2003 11:52

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.022
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.030
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.037
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.781
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.140
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.401
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.161
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.107
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.142
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300646. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 1

FILE DATE: 10/27/2003

FILE TIME: 11:52

X CENTROID: -0.015
Y CENTROID: -0.139
POA TO CENTROID: 0.140
HORZ SPREAD: 1.609
VERT SPREAD: 1.569
GROUP SPREAD: 1.737
MIN RADIUS: 0.121
MAX RADIUS: 1.055
MEAN RADIUS: 0.673
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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POINT# X Y
1: 0.510 -0.653
2: 0.579 -0.466
3: 0.408 -0.007
4: -0.06l1 -0.027
5: 0.419 0.467
6: 0.053 0.521
7: -0.333 0.363
8: -1.030 0.150
9: -0.572 -0.687

10: -0.123 -1.048
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300646._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 10/27/2003

FILE TIME: 11:52

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

NOMNMMNMNMNOOO

.080
.257
.269
.435
.827
.880
.529
.043
.021
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POINT# X Y
1: 1.156 0.377
2: 1.038 0.377
3: 0.864 0.133
4: -0.069 -0.637
5: -0.037 -0.271
6: -0.470 -0.723
7: -0.616 0.051
8: -0.430 0.719
9: -1.279 0.437

10: -0.953 2.104
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300646. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 10/27/2003

FILE TIME: 11:52

X CENTROID: 0.121
Y CENTROID: -0.053
POA TO CENTROID: 0.132
HORZ SPREAD: 2.471
VERT SPREAD: 2.181
GROUP SPREAD: 2.703
MIN RADIUS: 0.120
MAX RADIUS: 1.720
MEAN RADIUS: 0.733
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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POINT X Y
1: 0.182 -1.772
2: 1.057 0.193
3: 0.803 0.300
4: 0.640 0.218
5: 0.423 0.160
6: 0.187 0.047
7: -0.138 0.138
8: -0.315 0.078
9: -0.215 -0.300

10: -1.414 0.40°8
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300646. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 10/27/2003

FILE TIME: 11:52

X CENTROID: -0.038
Y CENTROID: -0.034
POA TO CENTROID: 0.051
HORZ SPREAD: 2.288
VERT SPREAD: 2.015
GROUP SPREAD: 3.049
MIN RADIUS: 0.219
MAX RADIUS: 1.740
MEAN RADIUS: 0.793
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 6

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: ]

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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POINT# X Y
1: 0.999 -0.730
2: 1.118 1.266
3: -0.256 -0.023
4: -0.503 0.118
5: -0.722 0.712
6: -0.652 -0.650
7: -1.169 -0.749
8: 0.185 0.052
9: 0.173 -0.223

10: 0.449 -0.112
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300646._ 0
TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 10/27/2003

FILE TIME: 11:52

X CENTROID: 0.120
Y CENTROID: -0.182
POA TO CENTROID: 0.218
HORZ SPREAD: 1.574
VERT SPREAD: 1.861
GROUP SPREAD: 2.065
MIN RADIUS: 0.253
MAX RADIUS: 1.124
MEAN RADIUS: 0.687
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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POINT X Y
1: 0.296 -1.116
2: 0.935 -0.725
3: -0.639 -0.692
4: -0.258 -0.186
5: -0.3%4 0.100
6: 0.196 0.400
7: -0.515 0.745
8: 0.528 0.154
9: 0.373 -0.193

10: 0.677 -0.310
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M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149

———"# -
¥
‘ ot /Zk\'\'\"l? g T
R&EENUMBER /7 70 99 7 -
SERIALNUVBER| (2 & 200 G 40
LOGINDATE| 5 - 37-06
OPERATION #_[OPERATION NAME DATE | INFTIAL
N 500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 6206 | Ao
" 505 o RE-BARREL e A~
560 ASSEMBLE 6220 | AT
600 PROOF * . (-5 74/
605 CHECK HEADSPACE _ AL
610 . |DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN G| A
612 |MAGNAFLUX - AT NN
510 DRILL AND TAP 206 /7&)
815 ROLLMARK CALIBER e QA
. 618 ROTO-BLAST 02904 LA
620 APPLY COATINGS | 2o | 42
625 |FINAL ASSEMBLY . - 7184 SLE,
640 FUNCTION TEST AND m FAIL 7” )30 )// 7 //
650 TARGET CpAss) FAIL 1057 4.
MALFUNCTION _ |coRrRECTION :
|maLFuncTION CORRECTION /,, 1/
MALEUNCTION - - CORRECTION - Y ~
MALFUNCTION " ~ |correcTiON
670 FINAL INSPECTION ' e Ve Uma A
A) HEADSPACE . , / PASS FAIL 7-Z9-C6 A
_ +/-.5LBS — ‘
B) TRIGGER pIULLf hl\,/‘lgqxzd-sg t:g s pﬁﬁ gzé? 2.7/ Al 7/%0( /@74
- 2 LBS MIN |
| .+ |toLBsmax| o
680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE - S E- 5oL S 7-Rof ’973—
T z2iBs - ' ;
leysarervorFroRcE | P A5 o?.s' 5oL O
) FIRING PIN INDENT 020 | o/ o s 6751& ‘7—/%
690 PACK I ” | £2ec -
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Repair Mumbe

H

) ; 82 NATO M/24 WS
Verify Repair i

EOOO?G?SS jSenaI 6225244 Model ?DD CenterFire Coliber.7 Repairman: |

Stalus: 3 Closed 973072003 7:48:13 AM

--Address Information

Custgmer: © Received From Retum To: " Received From
Mame: iC CO SPTBN ;C CO SPTEN
Address 1 BWC SWC ;
Address 2 PO Box | PO Box,
City: FORT BRAGG FORT BRAGG
Sige: NC  Zip Code: 29310 Country: M3 State: NC 2Zip Code: 28310 CountryiUS
PR ]
Contact / Condition \f Problems T Estimate T History / Stalus T Shipping { Billing

-Contact Information -

. —Received Condition—

~ -Accessories Received ————

CSR
MNotes:

; ‘[ Code |Desc - [
Prone:| [Good A7 |WinSwd 3
Fox: | Condition AD17 | Scope Base 1
Note C000_| FRT AND REARBASI 1

Emil:|

943072003

Model:

/700

LT

REQ@B70
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: G6300646. 0
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/27/2003  11:52

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 0.022
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.030
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.037

The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set:
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.401
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.161
0
0

.140

The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: .107
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: .142
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300646._ 0 POINT# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 0.510 -0.653

FILE DATE: 10/27/2003 2 0.579 -0.466

FILE TIME: 11:52 3: 0.408 -0.007
4: -0.061 -0.027

X CENTROID: -0.015 5: 0.419 0.467

Y CENTROID: -0.139 6: 0.053 0.521

POA TO CENTROID: 0.140 7: -0.333 0.363

HORZ SPREAD: 1.609 8: -1.030 0.150

VERT SPREAD: 1.569 9: -0.572 -0.687

GROUP SPREAD: 1.737 10: -0.123 -1.048

MIN RADIUS: 0.121

MAX RADIUS: 1.055

MEAN RADIUS: 0.673

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER V24001
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300646. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 10/27/2003

FILE TIME: 11:52

X CENTROID: -0.080
Y CENTROID: 0.257
POA TO CENTROID: 0.269
HORZ SPREAD: 2.435
VERT SPREAD: 2.827
GROUP SPREAD: 2.880
MIN RADIUS: 0.529
MAX RADIUS: 2.043
MEAN RADIUS: 1.021
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 0

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 5

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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POINT# X Y
1: 1.156 0.377
2: 1.038 0.377
3: 0.864 0.133
4: -0.069 -0.637
5: -0.037 -0.271
6: -0.470 -0.723
7: -0.616 0.051
8: ~-0.430 0.719
9: -1.279 0.437

10: -0.953 2.104
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300646. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 10/27/2003

FILE TIME: 11:52

X CENTROID: 0.121
Y CENTROID: -0.053
POA TO CENTROID: 0.132
HORZ SPREAD: 2.471
VERT SPREAD: 2.181
GROUP SPREAD: 2.703
MIN RADIUS: 0.120
MAX RADIUS: 1.720
MEAN RADIUS: 0.733
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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POINT# X Y
1: 0.182 -1.772
2: 1.057 0.193
3: 0.803 0.300
4: 0.640 0.218
5: 0.423 0.160
6: 0.187 0.047
7: -0.138 0.138
8: -0.315 0.078
9: -0.215 -0.300

10: -1.414 0.40¢
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300646. 0
TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 10/27/2003

FILE TIME: 11:52

X CENTROID: -0.038
Y CENTROID: -0.034
POA TO CENTROID: 0.051
HORZ SPREAD: 2.288
VERT SPREAD: 2.015
GROUP SPREAD: 3.049
MIN RADIUS: 0.219
MAX RADIUS: 1.740
MEAN RADIUS: 0.793
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 6

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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POINT# X Y
1: 0.999 -0.730
2: 1.119 1.266
3: -0.256 -0.023
4: -0.503 0.118
5: -0.722 0.712
6: -0.652 -0.650
7: -1.169 -0.749
8: 0.185 0.052
9: 0.173 -0.223

10: 0.449 -0.112
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6300646._ 0
TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 10/27/2003

FILE TIME: 11:52

X CENTROID: 0.120
Y CENTROID: -0.182
POA TO CENTROID: 0.218
HORZ SPREAD: 1.574
VERT SPREAD: 1.861
GROUP SPREAD: 2.065
MIN RADIUS: 0.253
MAX RADIUS: 1.124
MEAN RADIUS: 0.687
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: S

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE
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POINTH X Y
1: 0.296 -1.116
2: 0.935 -0.725
3: -0.639 -0.692
4: -0.258 -0.186
5: -0.394 0.100
6: 0.196 0.400
7: -0.515 0.745
8: 0.528 0.154
9: 0.373 ~0.193

10: 0.677 -0.310
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R & E NUMBER

SERIAL NUMBER {f’/ 1 AA ) 4t (= 3 el 4 L
LOGANDATE|| /,_7.,3 |
INSPECT AND VERIFY:
OPERATION # OPERATION NAME DATE TNITIAL
550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN fo_T7-03 Y39,
560 A RE-BARREL /0= S~ ape
B DRILL AND TAF 1 jp-jo-03 720.)
575 ASSEMBLE / O— ?ﬁ VN K’ﬂ/
600- PROOF ; S0~ F— 05
605 - CHECK HEADSPACE SO0~ F-03 ,%C,'
810 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN L W0 /0- o3 (TL/
812 MAGNAFLUX . . / v -
615 ROLLMARKCALIBER . | yo-i4 053 A~
618 ROTO-BLAST v’ //g/z%m A
620 APPLY GOATINGS JOoc— /A&
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY Vi dyo o3 b Bl
B TRIGGER PULL TEST
C SAFETY "ON" FORCE g
D SAFETY "OFF" FORGE
E FIRING PIN INDENT
640 TARGET : X708 A
655 FINAL INSPECT - - Jy<Q2- 073 Y
650 PACK v P53 A7
SHIP DATE
QAR INSPECTION DA
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